Art League of Hilton Head on Hilton Head Island, SC, Offers Open Exhibition

The Art League of Hilton Head on Hilton Head Island, SC, partnering with Blick Art Materials, will present *Anything Goes!*, on view in the League Gallery, from Jan. 3 - 26, 2020. A reception will be held on Jan. 8, from 5-7pm.

Anything Goes!, an exhibit of member art at Art League Gallery, celebrates the depth and breadth of artwork created by Art League exhibiting members. Truly anything goes at this exhibit: any media, size, shape, form or subject. From 2D media such as painting and photography to 3D art including sculpture, ceramics and jewelry, all artworks will be on display and for sale.

"We're so proud of what our members accomplish," says Kristen McIntosh, General Manager. "Seeing them push their limits and produce work of this caliber is incredibly rewarding. Any gallery would be proud to showcase these pieces."

The use of new media and processes are encouraged. The winners of three People's Choice awards will be announced at the reception on Jan. 8. A representative from Blick Art Materials will be on site to hand out coupons to exhibit goers and to award the three People's Choice winners with Blick gift cards.



Work by Lydia Chojnacki

In addition to member art, the gallery will also be showcasing the award-winning work of Art League Academy students from



Work by Jennifer Rocco Stone

the Spring, Summer and Fall 2019 classes alongside their instructors.

Art League of Hilton Head is the only 501(c)(3) nonprofit visual arts organization on Hilton Head Island with a synergistic art gallery and teaching Academy. Art League Academy welcomes artists and students in all media at all skill levels, including true beginners. Taught by professional art educators, students can choose from many art classes and workshops that change monthly. Art League Gallery features local artwork in all media created by more than 170 member artists. All artwork on display is for sale and exhibits change every month. Located mid-island inside Arts Center of Coastal Carolina, next to the box office. "Inspiring visual arts for our community and its visitors through exhibitions, education and partnerships" is Art League of Hilton Head's mission.

The Art League Gallery is located mid-island inside Arts Center of Coastal Carolina, on Shelter Cove Lane, Hilton Head Island, SC

For further information check our SC Institutional Gallery listings or call the League at 843/681-5060.

HILTON HEAD ISLAND SOUTH CAROLINA EVELINE MILLER September 9-11 CATHERINE HILLIS October 16-17 November 6-7 Stunning, inspirational vistas to capture your imagination

Stunning, inspirational vistas to capture your imagination and invigorate your art. Come for the workshops at Art League Academy and stay for America's favorite island*

*Travel + Leisure World's Best Awards 2016-2019

Visit artleaguehhi.org for details and additional workshop listings or call 843.842.5738

Coastal Discovery Museum on Hilton Head Island, SC, Features Works by Les Bonnes Group

The Coastal Discovery Museum on Hilton Head Island, SC, is presenting *Contrasts & Colour*, featuring works by members of Les Bonnes Artistes, on view through Feb. 21, 2020. A reception will be held on Jan. 15, from 5-7pm. Come see the art and meet the artists at this fine exhibit.

Delicate watercolors, dynamic collages, luscious oil paintings and innovative printmaking are among the mediums you will see at this year's exhibit from Les Bonnes Artistes. According to Joyce Nagel, "The title, *Contrasts & Colour*, brings to you their interpretations and inspirations of these exciting visual candies of their art visions."

Les Bonnes Artistes is an informal artist group founded by Doris Shay in 2007. The artists meet monthly to share ideas on various aspects of seeing, doing, and exhibiting art. The group has shown its work at various Hilton Head Island venues over for over a decade.

This year's group includes Joanna Chalson, Annie Coughlin, Jo Dye, Joyce Nagel, Nancy Ridgway, Doris Shay, Barbara Spencer, Dorothy Steelman, Donna



Work by Joyce Nagel

Varner, Irene Williamson, and Emily Wilson. Though the membership of the group may have changed over the years, the goal has remained the same: to encourage the production of fine art in each artist's medium.

For further information check our SC Institutional Gallery listings, call the Museum at 843/689-6767 ext. 224 or visit (www.coastaldiscovery.org).

The deadline each month to submit articles, photos and ads is the 24th of the month prior to the next issue. This will be January 24th for the February 2020 issue and February 24th for the March 2020 issue.

After that, it's too late unless your exhibit runs into the next month.

But don't wait for the last minute - send your info now.

And where do you send that info?

E-mail to (info@carolinaarts.com).

